Mark Eastburg, Ph.D.

President and Chief Executive Officer Pine Rest Christian Mental Health Services Grand Rapids, Michigan

Mark Eastburg is president and chief executive officer of Pine Rest Christian Mental Health Services. Pine Rest provides a variety of behavioral health services throughout Michigan including inpatient psychiatric care, 20 outpatient clinics, and 250 residential care beds, among other programs. Dr. Eastburg has held several positions with Pine Rest, including corporate director and clinical director of Pine Rest's Professional Practice Group, director of new program development, director of mission effectiveness, and director of the Psychological Consultation Center.

Previous he has been the executive director of Pine Rest Family Institute, and the executive director of Healthy Marriages Grand Rapids. In addition, he was director of psycho oncology at the Richard J. Lacks Cancer Center of Saint Mary's Mercy Medical Center.

Dr. Eastburg is an author and lecturer on mental health topics. In addition, he has received grants to conduct research in a review of neuropsychological screening instruments and to develop a curriculum for training professional staff in fundamental principles of neuropsychological assessment. His is a member of the board of directors of Covenant Retirement Services.

Dr. Eastburg received his bachelor's degree from Wheaton College, Wheaton, Illinois, his doctorate in clinical psychology from Fuller Graduate School of Psychology, Pasadena, California, Pasadena, California.